
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 
Office of the Executive Engineer  

District: Bogura 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 

Memo No.: 46.02.1000.000.07.009.24.3062 
 

Date: 22.10.2024 
 

e-Tender Notice No: 23/2024-2025 [LTM] 
e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works: 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender 
Proposal ID & 

Upazila 

Name of the Scheme with Package No. Last Selling 
Date and 

Time 

Closing & 
Opening Date 

and Time 

1 1027029 
LTM 

Shajahanpur 

Periodic Maintenance of Bogura Nator NHW-Jhora Madrasha Road from Ch. 00m-380m under 
Shajahanpur Upazila, District: Bogura. [Road ID # 110965058].  
[Package # LGED/GOBM/Bog/24-25/RW-13] 

10/11/2024 
Up to  

17.00 PM 

11/11/2024 
at 

15.00 PM 
2 1027030 

LTM 
Sariakandi 

Periodic Maintenance of Fulbari GC-Kutubpur GC Road from Ch. 6000m-6955m under 
Sariakandi Upazila, District: Bogura. [Road ID # 110812002].  
[Package # LGED/GOBM/Bog/24-25/RW-14] 

3 1027031 
LTM 

Sariakandi 

Periodic Maintenance of Fulbari U.P-Shaihata College Hat Road from Ch. 00m-2000m under 
Sariakandi Upazila, District: Bogura. [Road ID # 110813001].  
[Package # LGED/GOBM/Bog/24-25/RW-15] 

4 1027032 
LTM 

Sariakandi 

Periodic Maintenance of Kamalpur U.P Office-Koretola Hat Via Sutanara Road from Ch. 
1750m-2780m under Sariakandi Upazila, District: Bogura. [Road ID # 110813013].  
[Package # LGED/GOBM/Bog/24-25/RW-16] 

5 1027033 
LTM 

Sariakandi 

Periodic Maintenance of Narchi U.P-Gonokpar Bazer Road from Ch. 00m-2560m under 
Sariakandi Upazila, District: Bogura. [Road ID # 110813010].  
[Package # LGED/GOBM/Bog/24-25/RW-17] 

6 1027034 
LTM 

Sariakandi 

Periodic Maintenance of Shariakaidi U.P-Hasnapara Hat Road from Ch. 550m-3500m under 
Sariakandi Upazila, District: Bogura. [Road ID # 110813011].  
[Package # LGED/GOBM/Bog/24-25/RW-18] 

7 1027035 
LTM 

Sariakandi 

Periodic Maintenance of Hatsherpur UP-Charpara Bazar Via Solur Ghat Road.(Shariakandi 
Part.) Road from Ch. 00m-1000m under Sariakandi Upazila, District: Bogura. [Road ID # 
110813028]. [Package # LGED/GOBM/Bog/24-25/RW-19] 

8 1027036 
LTM 

Sariakandi 

Periodic Maintenance of Kutubpur Gc-Goshairbari GC (Shariakandi part) Road from Ch. 
3155m-4100m under Sariakandi Upazila, District: Bogura. [Road ID # 110812006]  
[Package # LGED/GOBM/Bog/24-25/RW-20] 

9 1027037 
LTM 

Sonatala 

Periodic Maintenance of Sonatala H/Q-Balua GC via Chitto Balua & Gobarpara Road from Ch. 
2111m-3415m under Sonatala Upazila, District: Bogura. [Road ID # 110953008].  
[Package # LGED/GOBM/Bog/24-25/RW-21] 

10 1027038 
LTM 

Sonatala 

Periodic Maintenance of Horikhali GC-Pakulla U.P via Millonarpara Road from Ch. 5945m-
6330m under Sonatala Upazila, District: Bogura. [Road ID # 110953011].  
[Package # LGED/GOBM/Bog/24-25/RW-22] 

11 1027039 
LTM 

Sonatala 

Periodic Maintenance of Pakulla UP-Charparabazar Road via Bablatola Road from Ch. 00m-
976m under Sonatala Upazila, District: Bogura. [Road ID # 110953020].  
[Package # LGED/GOBM/Bog/24-25/RW-23] 

12 1027040 
LTM 

Sonatala 

Periodic Maintenance of Jorgacha UP-Balua GC via Puglia & Jahanabad Road from Ch. 
2000m-3008m under Sonatala Upazila, District: Bogura. [Road ID # 110953009].  
[Package # LGED/GOBM/Bog/24-25/RW-24] 

 
 
 
 
 

(Mohammad Younus Hossain Biswas) 
Executive Engineer 

LGED, Bogura 
Phone: 02588813322 

e-mail: xen.bogura@lged.gov.bd 
Copy for kind information and necessary action: 
1 Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla, Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. 
2 Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), CPTU BHABAN, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. 
3 Additional Chief Engineer, Rajshahi Divsion, LGED, Sree Rampur, Rajpara, Rajshahi 
4 Superintending Engineer (Maintenance), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla, Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. 
5 Superintending Engineer, LGED, Bogura Region, District: Bogura. 
6 System Analyst, LGED, LGED Bhaban Agargaon, Shera Bangla Nagor, Dhaka-1207. 
7 Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Shajahanpur/Sariakandi/Sonatala, District: Bogura. 
8 Editor, The Dainik Uttar Kon, Bogura, He is requested to publish this tender notice on 24/10/2024 in a precise Format (Size 3 Column X8⸍⸍) for one day 

and also requested to submit bill with 2 copics of published news paper.  Payment of bills will be made after availability of fund. 
9 Notice Board (All). 

 
 
 
 

(Mohammad Younus Hossain Biswas) 
Executive Engineer 

LGED, Bogura 
Phone: 02588813322 

e-mail: xen.bogura@lged.gov.bd 

 


